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From: "Sprague, John D (HQ-JH000)" <john.sprague@nasa.gov> 
Subject: Space Apps Challenges Are Posted! 
Date: 17 March 2015 at 14:55:42 GMT+2 
To: "Oneil, Daniel A. (MSFC-CS10)" <daniel.a.oneil@nasa.gov>, 
"Alessandro.Donati@esa.int" <Alessandro.Donati@esa.int>, 
"James.Windsor@esa.int" <James.Windsor@esa.int>, 
"Peter.Kretschmar@esa.int" <Peter.Kretschmar@esa.int>, 
"Vicente.Navarro@esa.int" <Vicente.Navarro@esa.int>, "Duley, Jason J. 
(ARC-TI)" <jason.duley@nasa.gov>, "Beck, Beth (HQ-JH000)" 
<beth.beck@nasa.gov>, Ryan Kobrick Space Florida 
<rkobrick@spaceflorida.gov>, Gabriele Rossi <gabriele.rossi@accurat.it>, 
"Mantovani, James G. (KSC-NES00)" <james.g.mantovani@nasa.gov>, 
"Burke, Caley A. (KSC-VAH10)" <caley.a.burke@nasa.gov>, "Miranda, David 
J. (KSC-ITC10)" <david.j.miranda@nasa.gov>, Emily K Read 
<eread@usgs.gov>, "Boller, Ryan A. (GSFC-5860)" 
<ryan.a.boller@nasa.gov>, "Pippin, Margaret R. (LARC-E303)" 
<m.pippin@nasa.gov>, "Juan Carlos Zamora P. (CATIE)" 
<jzamora@catie.ac.cr>, Selena Geo <selena.georgiou@gmail.com>, 
"KESSLER, JASON L. (HQ-UA000)" <jason.l.kessler@nasa.gov>, "Teubert, 
Christopher (ARC-TI)[SGT, INC]" <christopher.a.teubert@nasa.gov>, 
"Peter.Kretschmar@esa.int" <Peter.Kretschmar@esa.int>, Alon Peled 
<Alon.Peled@post.harvard.edu>, "alfonso.kamu@gmail.com" 
<alfonso.kamu@gmail.com>, "Miller, David W (HQ-UA000)[NASA IPA]" 
<david.w.miller-2@nasa.gov> 
Cc: "Freudinger, Lawrence C. (AFRC-MI)" 
<lawrence.c.freudinger@nasa.gov>, "Erickson, Kristen (HQ-DA000)" 
<kristen.erickson@nasa.gov>, "Eshagh, William (ARC-IQ)[Dell Services 
Federal Government]" <william.eshagh@nasa.gov>, "Allen, John R. (HQ-
CN000)" <john.r.allen@nasa.gov>, "Henderson, Gladys M. (JSC-OH211)" 
<gladys.m.henderson@nasa.gov>, "Lockney, Daniel P (HQ-UA020)" 
<daniel.p.lockney@nasa.gov>, "Miller, David W (HQ-UA000)[NASA IPA]" 
<david.w.miller-2@nasa.gov>, "Lavery, Dave (HQ-DG000)" 
<dave.lavery@nasa.gov>, "Ambrose, Robert O. (JSC-ER111)" 
<robert.o.ambrose@nasa.gov>, "Glendenning, Steven K. (ARC-IO)" 
<steven.k.glendenning@nasa.gov>, "Llewellyn, Alicia (JSC-IA)[VALADOR 
INC]" <alicia.llewellyn-1@nasa.gov>, Elizabeth Walker Sabet 
<elizabeth.sabet@secondmuse.com>, Blake Garcia 
<blake.garcia@secondmuse.com>, "Skytland, Nicholas G. (JSC-JH000)" 
<nicholas.g.skytland@nasa.gov>, "Beck, Beth (HQ-JH000)" 
<beth.beck@nasa.gov> 
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Congrats!  The challenges are posted at the link at the bottom.  Please click one 
of the 4 themes and take a look at yours and explore all the tabs.  The hackpad 
is there for people to post questions and for you to answer if you choose (let me 
know if you’d like more info).  I’ll be looking through them too, especially 
during the event on 11-12 April.  Also, your email is not shown to anyone, but 
you and I will get a copy of any questions sent to your challenge’s email.  I can 
and will respond for you, so you don’t show your NASA email and get 
bombarded with questions.  Amazingly there aren’t a ton of questions before or 
during the event (less than a dozen per challenge).  
  
After 2 rounds of changes with the Office of the General Counsel (OGC), we 
had to make some changes to take out references to .coms, etc, and to not show 
favoritism to organizations/entities.  We also had to make sure each challenge 
wouldn’t interfere with any procurements.  And in a few cases the name 
changed but you’ll easily recognize it.  If you have a critical change needed, 
please let me know and remember I’ll have to clear it with OGC.  Thanks and 
I’m so excited to see them posted!  People are signing up for the 134 sites 
around the world in record numbers already!  
https://2015.spaceappschallenge.org/challenge/   
John D. Sprague  
Technology and Innovation Division Deputy, 
End User Architect 
Office of the Chief Information Officer  
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